
Tyne & Wear Fire & Rescue Service

Procurement Card Spend

29.12.2018 - 28.03.2019

Local Authority Transaction Date Beneficiary Net Amount Expenditure

Merchant 

Category

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 28.12.18 PRZCHARGE.PREZI.COM 100.80 PRESENTATION SOFTWARE 5045

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 31.12.18 1&1 INTERNET LIMITED 4.79 DOMAIN REGISTRATION 4816

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 01.01.19 FACEBK  ASFHEHW992 300.00 WORKING SMOKE ALARM ADVERTISING 7311

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 02.01.19 W F SENATE 61.59 LED PANEL 5065

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 03.01.19 TOOLSTATION LTD 20.18 CCTV EXTENDER 5251

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 03.01.19 TOOLSTATION LTD 20.18 CCTV EXTENDER 5251

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 04.01.19 HORSEWORLD 63.33 REPLACEMENT MATTING 5655

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 07.01.19 WWW.ELECTRICALDIRECT.C 182.05 WX9 EXTRACTOR FAN 5065

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 07.01.19 OYSTER ONLINE 20.00 OYSTER TOP UP 4112

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 07.01.19 OYSTER ONLINE 20.00 OYSTER CARD TOP  UP 4112

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 07.01.19 AMAZON.CO.UK MB45V8TH4 46.65 HUAWEI E5330 BLACK 3G 5969

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 07.01.19 LAND REGISTRY 6.00 LAND REGISTRY SEARCH 9399

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 07.01.19 LAND REGISTRY 6.00 LAND REGISTRY SEARCH 9399

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 07.01.19 LAND REGISTRY 6.00 LAND REGISTRY SEARCH 9399

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 07.01.19 LAND REGISTRY 6.00 LAND REGISTRY SEARCH 9399

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 07.01.19 LAND REGISTRY 6.00 LAND REGISTRY SEARCH 9399

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 08.01.19 GREGGS 1.33 SUBSISTENCE 5812

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 08.01.19 PAYPAL  NEXXIAAUDIO 32.42 HDMI EXTENDER 5946

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 08.01.19 LNER 2.00 SUBSISTENCE 4112

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 08.01.19 LNER 1.50 SUBSISTENCE 4112

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 08.01.19 SCREWFIX NEWCASTLE KIN 19.58 WINDOW HANDLES X 2 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 08.01.19 RAVELLO COFFEE CO LTD 3.58 SUBSISTENCE 5814

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 08.01.19 AMZN MKTP UK MB62S7A64 9.98 VCE 3-PACK HD15 VGA SVGA 5942

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 08.01.19 SCREWFIX GATESHEAD STA 4.76 SOCKET 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 08.01.19 TOOLSTATION LTD 13.89 RODDING HEAD 5251

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 08.01.19 M&S SIMPLY FOOD - SSP 6.20 SUBSISTENCE 5499

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 08.01.19 STATIONERY OFFICE BOOK 25.50 PACE PUBLICATION 5942

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 08.01.19 NEXUS TRAVEL SHOP 1.90 TRAVEL 4131

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 09.01.19 RS COMPONENTS 7.60 FLEX CONNECTOR 5065

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 09.01.19 W F SENATE 237.12 CHARGING POINTS 5065

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 09.01.19 B & Q 1050 10.00 TOILET SEAT 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 09.01.19 B & Q 1014 14.42 SOAP DISH X 2/CARPET TILE ADHESIVE 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 09.01.19 DSA THEORY TEST 81.00 AD1 PART 1 TEST 9399

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 10.01.19 AMZN MKTP UK MB75Z8114 18.32 KEYRINGS CLIPS 5942

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 10.01.19 EE & T-MOBILE 89.96 4G SIMS 4814

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 10.01.19 AMZN MKTP UK MB45J6194 2.36 STERILISING TABLETS 5942

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 11.01.19 CLARKS.CO.UK 59.00 COURT SHOES 5661

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 11.01.19 AMZN MKTP UK MB26V0P04 13.25 FOLDABLE TROLLEY 5942

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 11.01.19 SCREWFIX DIR.LTD 3.91 ADAPTOR 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 11.01.19 WWW.APEA.ORG.UK 175.00 APEA CORPORATE ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION 8699

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 11.01.19 COMPANION CONFEREN 200.00 HME AWARENESS BASIC BRIEFING  CONFERENCE 7399

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 11.01.19 COMPANION CONFEREN 200.00 HME AWARENESS BASIC BRIEFING  CONFERENCE 7399

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 11.01.19 WICKES 17.49 PAINT/BRUSHES 5200



TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 13.01.19 AMAZON.CO.UK MB3WS6XT4 101.14 PHONE CHARGER 5969

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 14.01.19 B & Q 1203 26.14 TOILET SEAT/PLUGS 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 14.01.19 FACEBK  EMJF6KAHM2 40.00 FACEBOOK ADVERT 7311

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 15.01.19 WP-SMALL BATTERY CO 24.00 6V BATTERY 5065

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 15.01.19 AMAZON.CO.UK MB5HX45H4 54.79 OTOSCOPE BULB 5969

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 15.01.19 AMAZON.CO.UK MB3088594 102.74 COURT SHOES 5969

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 15.01.19 B & Q 1050 16.31 CISTERN FITTINGS 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 15.01.19 TAPS SUNDERLAND 24.71 CISTERN 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 15.01.19 SCREWFIX GATESHEAD STA 5.24 TAP CONNECTOR/PIPE 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 15.01.19 AMZN MKTP UK MB4C335Q4 61.28 JABRA SUPREME HEADSET 5942

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 16.01.19 SAINSBURYS LOC4445 6.35 SUBSISTENCE 5411

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 16.01.19 COSTA COFFEE 5.05 SUBSISTENCE 5814

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 16.01.19 SCREWFIX GATESHEAD STA 4.57 GLANDS 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 16.01.19 B & Q 1014 3.00 CARPET TILE ADHESIVE 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 16.01.19 HOC CRS 5.35 SUBSISTENCE 5812

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 16.01.19 LAND REGISTRY 6.00 LAND REGISTRY SEARCH 9399

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 16.01.19 HOC CRS 7.03 SUBSISTENCE 5812

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 16.01.19 HOC CRS 1.86 SUBSISTENCE 5812

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 16.01.19 M&S SIMPLY FOOD - SSP 7.10 SUBSISTENCE 5499

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 16.01.19 LNER 6.00 SUBSISTENCE 4112

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 16.01.19 CLARKS.CO.UK 65.00 COURT SHOES 5661

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 16.01.19 PAYPAL  ADNSUPPLIES 9.95 CARABINER CLIP SNAP HOOKS 5310

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 16.01.19 3C_ ECML  NEWCASTLE C& 17.00 CAR PARKING 7523

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 17.01.19 CROSSLNG NWCSTLE-PLUMB 9.98 TOILET SEAT/BRACKET KIT 5074

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 17.01.19 PAYPAL  WILLROSE 8.25 16A MCB 5085

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 17.01.19 PAYPAL  WILLROSE 19.13 32A MCB 5085

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 17.01.19 WICKES EXTRA 25.96 TOILET SEAT/OUTDOOR TRAP 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 17.01.19 B & Q 1050 46.87 PIPE FITTINGS 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 18.01.19 SCREWFIX DIR.LTD 11.32 EXPANDING FOAM/TOOL 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 18.01.19 WWW.CHARLESCLINKARD.CO 40.50 COURT SHOES 5661

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 18.01.19 IFM ELECTRONICS 216.62 PROXIMITY SENSORS 5964

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 20.01.19 M&S SIMPLY FOOD-SSP 15.25 SUBSISTENCE 5499

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 20.01.19 COSTA COFFEE 4.20 SUBSISTENCE 5814

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 21.01.19 PARK PLAZA RIVERBANK 49.28 SUBSISTENCE 7011

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 21.01.19 NEXUS TRAVEL SHOP 4.20 TRAVEL 4131

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 21.01.19 COSTA COFFEE 43038105 2.62 SUBSISTENCE 5814

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 21.01.19 LNER 5.00 SUBSISTENCE 4112

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 21.01.19 TAXI FARE BY VERIFONE 6.16 TRAVEL 4121

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 21.01.19 THE BCI FORUM R/T 40.00 GOOD PRACTICE GUIDELINES 2018 5968

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 21.01.19 PRET A MANGER 6.71 SUBSISTENCE 5812

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 21.01.19 PRET A MANGER 6.49 SUSSISTENCE 5812

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 21.01.19 B & Q 1014 17.04 2NO BAGS POSTCRETE/UNI END CAP 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 21.01.19 PRET A MANGER 6.24 SUBSISTENCE 5812

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 21.01.19 PRET A MANGER 4.99 SUBSISTENCE 5812

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 21.01.19 STARBUCKS 3.13 SUBSISTENCE 5814

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 21.01.19 M&S SIMPLY FOOD - SSP 11.00 SUBSISTENCE 5499

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 21.01.19 STARBUCKS 12.60 SUBSISTENCE 5814

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 21.01.19 NEXUS TRAVEL SHOP 2.80 TRAVEL 4131

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 21.01.19 LNER 6.00 SUBSISTENCE 4112

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 21.01.19 3C_ ECML  NEWCASTLE C& 23.00 PARKING 7523



TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 22.01.19 SIG 21.23 CEILING CLIPS 5085

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 22.01.19 AO RETAIL LIMITED 46.67 MICROWAVE 5722

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 22.01.19 SCREWFIX DIR.LTD 27.74 HEATER 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 22.01.19 SCREWFIX DIR.LTD 49.98 FLOODLIGHTS/PIR 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 23.01.19 SURVEYMONKEY 336.00 SURVEY MONKEY SUBSCRIPTION 2019 - 2020 7372

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 23.01.19 SCREWFIX DIR.LTD 5.40 GLANDS/BOLTS 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 24.01.19 AMAZON.CO.UK MB1FL39Q4 54.79 KEELER OTOSCOPE BULB 5969

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 24.01.19 INTELLISOFTWARE LTD 330.00 CONTROL ROOM TEXT CREDITS 5045

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 24.01.19 WICKES 15.40 OVERFLOW PIPE/INSULATION/CABLE TIES 5200

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 25.01.19 DSA 111.00 ADI PART TWO TEST LY 9399

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 25.01.19 THORPES OF GOSFORTH 28.13 9NO KEYS CUT 5251

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 28.01.19 SAINSBURYS LOC4445 10.55 SUBSISTENCE 5411

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 28.01.19 COSTA COFFEE 5.80 SUBSISTENCE 5814

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 28.01.19 B&M RETAIL LTD 2.99 FLOORING THRESH PLATE 5310

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 28.01.19 B & Q 1203 25.34 HASP/HINGES/COMBI-LOCK 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 28.01.19 DIM T VICTORIA 21.21 SUBSISTENCE 5812

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 29.01.19 1&1 INTERNET LIMITED 4.79 DOMAIN REGISTRATION 4816

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 29.01.19 SCREWFIX GATESHEAD STA 11.08 CONDUIT/FIGS 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 29.01.19 SCREWFIX NORTH SHIELDS 47.89 TOOLS/PPE 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 29.01.19 AMAZON.CO.UK MI05P7OA4 33.25 DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER 5969

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 29.01.19 DOMINIQUE ANSEL BAKERY 8.60 SUBSISTENCE 5462

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 29.01.19 EAT 7.69 SUBSISTENCE 5812

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 29.01.19 SCCS 21.50 CRACK MARK DISCS/GLUE 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 29.01.19 AMZN MKTP UK MI4RZ3C74 39.98 LAPTOP POWER DC ADAPTER CAR CHARGER 5942

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 30.01.19 WICKES 17.47 3NO SEALANT 5200

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 30.01.19 WWW.CLADINGCENTRE.COM 310.20 WALL CLADDING/ADHESIVE/SEALANT 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 30.01.19 B & Q 1050 17.50 TAP HEADS 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 30.01.19 EBUYER (UK) LTD 165.40 LINX 1020 TABLET 5722

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 30.01.19 AD-OPTIONS LTD 51.00 BLANK KEY RINGS 5111

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 30.01.19 LAND REGISTRY 6.00 LAND REGISTRY SEARCH 9399

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 30.01.19 WICKES BUILDING 22.95 SINK PLUNGER 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 30.01.19 PAYPAL  ADNSUPPLIES 9.95 CARABINER CLASP HOOK 5310

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 30.01.19 MICROSOFT  STORE 515.83 MICROSOFT SURFACE GO 5816

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 31.01.19 WWW.CIPS.ORG 187.00 CIPS MEMBERSHIP 8699

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 31.01.19 FACEBK  CYVKKL6HM2 90.00 FACEBOOK ADVERT 7311

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 31.01.19 B & Q 1203 10.20 BUTT HINGES 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 04.02.19 CLARKS.CO.UK 45.00 COURT SHOES 5661

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 04.02.19 CLARKS.CO.UK 45.00 COURT SHOES 5661

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 04.02.19 CLARKS.CO.UK 104.00 COURT SHOES 5661

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 04.02.19 SAINSBURYS PFS 1108 3.50 SUBSISTENCE 5541

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 05.02.19 WWW.COSTCO.CO.UK 324.99 EXTERNAL STORAGE BOX 7278

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 05.02.19 ROSPA 38.00 MEMBERSHIP FEES ADVANCED DRIVER 5964

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 05.02.19 PAYPAL  ROSPA 70.00 ADVANCE DRIVER LGV ASSESMENT 8398

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 05.02.19 SMITH SHOES 8.85 3NO KEYS 7251

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 05.02.19 AMZN MKTP UK MI5VV7TE4 4.95 MEMBRANE LINX 1010 SCREEN PROTECTOR COVER GUARD 5942

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 05.02.19 SCREWFIX GATESHEAD STA 83.33 DRILL 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 05.02.19 B & Q 1203 50.62 EAR DEFENDERS/SECATEURS/BIN BAGS/JEYS FLUID 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 06.02.19 SCREWFIX GATESHEAD STA 8.75 DRILL BITS 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 06.02.19 AMZN MKTP UK MI3OW5EU4 16.18 CHARGER UK WALL PLUGS 5942

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 06.02.19 AMZN MKTP UK MI70Y2E94 37.89 MOKO CASE FOR MICROSOFT SURFACE GO 10 5942



TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 06.02.19 AMZN MKTP UK MI0MS2E04 15.95 LINX 1010B 10.1 CASE 5942

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 06.02.19 SCREWFIX GATESHEAD STA 13.33 CHAIN 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 06.02.19 AMZN MKTP UK MI9J87EN4 66.96 BATH MATS 5942

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 06.02.19 AMZN MKTP UK MI8UT70E4 1.41 BUTTON BATTERIES 5942

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 07.02.19 SCREWFIX GATESHEAD STA 35.78 NO NAILS/TOOLS 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 07.02.19 SCREWFIX GATESHEAD STA 9.05 THERMOSTAT 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 07.02.19 AMZN MKTP UK MI0HZ90O4 16.07 FRIDGE THERMOMETERS 5942

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 08.02.19 SCREWFIX GATESHEAD STA 12.08 RCD SOCKETS 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 08.02.19 AMAZON.CO.UK MI13B9PM4 58.06 INK CARTRIDGE & HEADPHONES 5969

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 08.02.19 SCREWFIX SUNDERLAND LO 12.51 ROOM THERMOSTAT 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 09.02.19 AMZN MKTP UK MI5NS3PK4 119.75 5 OF TORRO PREMIUM LEATHER CASE IPHONE 6S 5942

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 10.02.19 AMAZON.CO.UK MI95V4G94 64.11 AB TRAINER 5969

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 11.02.19 B & Q 1203 29.40 HASP& STAPLE/TOILET SEAT/FOAM 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 11.02.19 EE LIMITED 89.96 4G SIMS 4814

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 12.02.19 TROWELL S/W WH SMITHS 5.99 SUBSISTENCE 5812

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 12.02.19 TROWELL S/W COSTA 7.84 SUBSISTENCE 5812

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 12.02.19 TOOLSTATION LTD 86.05 PIPES/ FITTINGS 5251

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 12.02.19 MCDONALDS 4.16 SUBSISTENCE 5814

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 12.02.19 M6 TOLL 3.92 SUBSISTENCE 4784

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 12.02.19 TOOLED UP COM 14.42 REPLACEMENT STRAP WRENCHES X3 5251

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 13.02.19 SCREWFIX GATESHEAD STA 12.81 SOCKETS/SWITCHES 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 13.02.19 NEWEY & EYRE 87.96 LIGHTS 5065

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 13.02.19 TOOLSTATION LTD 6.87 PIPE FITTINGS 5251

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 13.02.19 WWW.CHARLESCLINKARD.CO 57.60 COURT SHOES 5661

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 13.02.19 WWW.CHARLESCLINKARD.CO 65.00 COURT SHOES 5661

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 13.02.19 AMAZON.CO.UK MI6Z54H44 18.32 VILEDA SWEEPING BRUSH 5969

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 13.02.19 AMAZON.CO.UK MI7DL7HW4 18.31 VILEDA SWEEPING BRUSH 5969

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 13.02.19 STARBUCKS 5.90 SUBSISTENCE 5814

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 13.02.19 NCP LIMITED 5.67 PARKING 7523

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 14.02.19 SCREWFIX GATESHEAD STA 12.82 SWITCHES 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 14.02.19 W F SENATE 6.13 CEILING ROSE 5065

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 14.02.19 WWW.POWERTOOLWORLD.CO. 122.37 3NO RECHARGABLE BATTERIES 5072

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 18.02.19 CLARKS.CO.UK 45.00 COURT SHOES 5661

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 18.02.19 CLARKS.CO.UK 45.00 COURT SHOES 5661

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 19.02.19 B & Q 1203 55.52 SHOWER HEADS 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 21.02.19 B & Q 1203 22.17 PAINT/SEALANT 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 21.02.19 TOOLSTATION LTD 56.27 CABLE/ISOLATOR 5251

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 21.02.19 SCREWFIX DIR.LTD 27.93 BALL VALVES/CAULK 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 21.02.19 TPBC ULVERSTON 19.83 1 LITRE HDPE BOTTLE PACK OF 25 5099

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 21.02.19 SCREWFIX SUNDERLAND LO 11.84 PEGLAR SERVICE ELBOWS X 4 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 22.02.19 TOOLSTATION LTD 3.78 AA BATTERIES 5251

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 22.02.19 AMZN MKTP UK MI1BD2UV4 89.06 SAFETY BOOTS 5942

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 22.02.19 ALTRAD BEAVER 84 LIMIT 6.40 HERAS FENCING CLIPS 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 25.02.19 WICKES SOUTH SHIELDS 21.67 RUBBLE SACKS 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 25.02.19 FRESHWORKS INC 60.00 HELPDESK SUBSCRIPTION 5734

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 25.02.19 MARKS&SPENCER PLC 7.45 SUBSISTENCE 5411

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 25.02.19 MARKS&SPENCER PLC 10.15 SUBSISTENCE 5411

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 25.02.19 GAFFNEY INDUSTRIAL & 63.00 REPAIR MIG WELDER 5085

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 26.02.19 NEXUS TRAVEL SHOP 3.50 TRAVEL 4131

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 26.02.19 CLARKS.CO.UK 59.00 COURT SHOES 5661



TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 26.02.19 CROWN DECORATING CENTR 56.52 PAINT 1520

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 26.02.19 COSTA COFFEE 2.62 SUBSISTENCE 5814

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 26.02.19 ABILITY SUPPLIES 9.97 BRUSH TRAYS 5072

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 26.02.19 SCREWFIX GATESHEAD STA 29.16 LED LIGHT 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 26.02.19 WP-REMOTE-CONTROLS-SHO 20.43 LG 47LV35A ORIGINAL REMOTE 7399

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 26.02.19 AMZN MKTP UK MW33G8CB4 9.99 ROTATING SWIVEL CUSHION 5942

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 26.02.19 STARBUCKS 3.79 SUBSISTENCE 5814

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 26.02.19 BAR&BLOCK40537520 15.99 SUBSISTENCE 5812

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 27.02.19 PRET A MANGER 5.10 SUBSISTENCE 5812

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 27.02.19 STARBUCKS 3.12 SUBSISTENCE 5814

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 27.02.19 NEXUS TRAVEL SHOP 2.80 TRAVEL 4131

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 27.02.19 DRAGON INN 9.35 SUBSISTENCE 5812

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 28.02.19 SAVERS HEALTH & BEAUTY .49 SUBSISTENCE 5912

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 28.02.19 EB  CIPD NORTH EAST BR 25.00 CIPD ANNUAL CONFERENCE 7399

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 28.02.19 BOOTS BIRMINGHAM 4.29 SUBSISTENCE 5912

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 28.02.19 3C_ APCOA CHINATOWN BI 5.00 PARKING 7523

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 28.02.19 WETHERBY BK 6.24 SUBSISTANCE 5812

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 01.03.19 1&1 INTERNET LIMITED 4.79 DOMAIN REG 4816

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 01.03.19 TICKETS08712200260 100.00 ICO DATA PROTECTION CONFERENCE 7922

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 04.03.19 AMZN MKTP UK MW6ZB4AO4 30.98 SCART TO HMDI AND IR RECEIVER 5942

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 04.03.19 TROWELL S/W COSTA 3.03 SUBSISTENCE 5812

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 04.03.19 BURGER KING - SUTTERTO 6.38 SUBSISTENCE 5814

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 04.03.19 PREMIER INN 10.00 SUBSISTENCE 3811

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 04.03.19 PREMIER INN 12.91 SUBSISTENCE 3811

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 04.03.19 GLASS HOUSE 7.67 SUBSISTENCE 5812

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 04.03.19 GLASS HOUSE 2.71 SUBSISTENCE 5812

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 05.03.19 PRET A MANGER 11.70 SUBSISTENCE 5812

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 05.03.19 STARBUCKS 7.20 SUBSISTENCE 5814

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 05.03.19 TESCO STORES 3372 10.60 SUBSISTENCE 5411

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 05.03.19 GLASS HOUSE 6.83 SUBSISTENCE 5812

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 06.03.19 HARVARD BUSINESS REVIE 120.00 HARVARD BUSINESS REVIEW SUBSCRIPTION 5968

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 06.03.19 STARBUCKS 2.79 SUBSISTENCE 5814

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 06.03.19 PRET A MANGER 6.99 SUBSISTENCE 5812

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 06.03.19 SUBWAY 6.63 SUBSISTENCE 5812

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 06.03.19 WOODALL NORTH STARBUCK 3.12 SUBSISTENCE 5499

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 06.03.19 PAYPAL  ENIGMACONSU 643.89 INNOVATION IN TUNNELS CONFERENCE 7392

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 06.03.19 M&S SIMPLY FOOD 4.40 SUBSISTENCE 5499

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 06.03.19 WETHERBY COSTA 2.29 SUBSISTENCE 5812

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 07.03.19 CLARKS.CO.UK 48.00 COURT SHOES 5661

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 07.03.19 ACTAVO (UK) MOTO 4.95 FENCE CLIPS 5046

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 08.03.19 PAYPAL  SAFETYSUPPL 36.25 FACE SHIELDS 5311

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 08.03.19 SCREWFIX SUNDERLAND LO 10.32 SEALANT/ADAPTOR 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 08.03.19 SCREWFIX SUNDERLAND LO 4.25 WASTE ADAPTOR 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 11.03.19 NEXUS TRAVEL SHOP 2.80 TRAVEL 4131

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 11.03.19 NEXUS TRAVEL 2.80 TRAVEL 4131

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 11.03.19 COSTA COFFEE 2.62 SUBSISTENCE 5814

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 11.03.19 EE LIMITED 89.96 4G SIMS 4814

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 11.03.19 PREMIER INN 22.07 SUBSISTENCE 3811

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 11.03.19 CAMDEN BAKERY & GRILL 5.00 SUBSISTENCE 5812

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 11.03.19 CAMDEN BAKERY & GRILL 9.05 SUBSISTENCE 5812



TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 11.03.19 DRI ELCOMSOFT CO  LTD 89.00 PASSWORD RECOVERY 7372

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 11.03.19 PREMIER INN 26.49 SUBSISTENCE 3811

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 12.03.19 ACTIONVFX 311.73 GRAPHIC EFFECTS 5399

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 12.03.19 CAREBROOK LTD 6.99 SUBSISTENCE 5812

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 12.03.19 CAREBROOK LTD 9.99 SUBSISTENCE 5812

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 12.03.19 STARBUCKS 3.12 SUBSISTENCE 5814

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 12.03.19 XIBO SIGNAGE LTD 28.80 SIGNAGE SYSTEM HOSTING 7372

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 12.03.19 NEXUS TRAVEL SHOP 2.80 METRO TRAVEL 4131

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 13.03.19 1PASSWORD 27.96 PASSWORD SECURITY 5734

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 13.03.19 WELCOME BREAK STARBUCK 3.12 SUBSISTENCE 5499

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 13.03.19 IZ  STEVE WESTALL 9.00 TRAVEL 4121

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 13.03.19 AMZN MKTP UK MW8ZP1B64 18.55 SCREEN PROTECTOR 5942

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 13.03.19 TESCO STORES 5954 7.64 SUBSISTENCE 5411

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 14.03.19 EV CHARGING CYC 20.00 CYC CARD PAYMENT ELECTRIC VEHICLE 4900

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 14.03.19 PREMIER INN 2.54 SUBSISTENCE 3811

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 14.03.19 TESCO STORES 5954 7.64 SUBSISTENCE 5411

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 15.03.19 SCREWFIX NORTH SHIELDS 151.67 SHOWER HEAD/TAPS/FLEXI CONNECTORS 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 15.03.19 TORTILLA NOTTINGHAM IV 8.59 SUBSISTENCE 5812

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 15.03.19 WWW.COMPANIESHOUSE.GOV 15.00 OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE 9399

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 17.03.19 AMAZON.CO.UK MW4TI7DT4 49.96 LOGITECH MX MASTER AMZ WIRELESS BLUETOOTH MOUSE 5969

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 18.03.19 AMAZON.CO.UK MW3ZP72Y4 79.77 BLUETOOTH HEADSET 5969

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 19.03.19 AMZN MKTP UK MW1ZT5K04 25.98 COURT SHOE 5942

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 19.03.19 LAND REGISTRY 6.00 LAND REGISTRY SEARCH 9399

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 19.03.19 LAND REGISTRY 6.00 LAND REGISTRY SEARCH 9399

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 19.03.19 SCREWFIX NORTH SHIELDS 12.50 TAPS 5211

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 19.03.19 MCDONALDS 4.77 SUBSISTENCE 5814

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 19.03.19 AMAZON.CO.UK MW2OO7K74 39.82 CAT 5 EXTENDER 5969

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 19.03.19 CROWNE PLAZA LIVERPOOL 14.00 PARKING 7011

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 19.03.19 TESCO STORES 5964 9.20 SUBSISTENCE 5411

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 20.03.19 AO RETAIL LIMITED 254.16 ELECTRIC COOKER 5722

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 20.03.19 NEXT DIRECTORY 38.00 COURT SHOE 5965

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 20.03.19 SP   PAVERS.CO.UK 27.48 COURT SHOES 5734

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 20.03.19 COSTA COFFEE 4.70 SUBSISTENCE 5814

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 21.03.19 MADE BY COOPER 141.00 WOVEN CLOTH BADGE 5399

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 22.03.19 WWW.VOLVO.COM 405.05 VEHICLE PARTS 5599

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 24.03.19 ADOBE  CREATIVE CLOUD 496.94 ADOBE CREATIVE CLOUD 5734

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 25.03.19 INTELLISOFTWARE LTD 147.50 TEXT CREDITS FOR CONTROL ROOM 5045

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 26.03.19 OYSTER ONLINE 20.00 TOP UP FOR OYSTER CARD 4112

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 26.03.19 THE ROOF BOX COMPANY 104.58 ROOF BAR ADAPTORS 5941

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 26.03.19 AMZN MKTP UK MZ92Y7CB4 104.29 4 OF TORRO PREMIUM LEATHER CASE IPHONE 7 5942

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 27.03.19 M&S SIMPLY FOOD 6.30 SUBSISTENCE 5499

TYNE AND WEAR FIRE 27.03.19 TROWELL S/W COSTA 5.98 SUBSISTENCE 5812


